	Ref No.: FOI-2324-SG14487

	Date FOI request received: 26 March 2024

	Date FOI response: 11 April 2024

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
I would like to know the following information:

Q1: What software does your trust currently use for their CAFM  solution (Computer Aided Facilities Management)? If there are multiple solutions please name all of them not just the main solution.

Answer Q1: OUR RESPONSE: inVIDA.
Q2: What is the expiry date for the software used (if on A annual/rolling contract please state)? If there are multiple solutions please list all known expiry dates.

Answer Q2: OUR RESPONSE: 27 May 2025.
Q3: Who is the person responsible for managing this system?

Answer Q3: OUR RESPONSE: The Data & Information Manager.
Q4: What is this persons job title?

Answer Q4:OUR RESPONSE: Please see response above.



